FORM PTO-1618A 11-13-2000 Office OMB 0651-0027 101512733 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). **Submission Type** Conveyance Type X New **Assignment** License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Correction of PTO Error Merger 23 2000 03 Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Amadeus Global Travel Distribution LLC 06 28 2000 Formerly System One Amadeus, L.L.C. Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Limited Liability Company Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Amadeus Development Company, S.A. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 155, Route du Pin Montard Address (line 2) Boite Postale 69, F06902 Address (line 3) Sophia Antipolis Cedex France State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual **Limited Partnership** General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization France FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 1/09/2000 MTHAI1 00000162 1874315 1 FC:481 40.00 DP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2033. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

ADDRESS.

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce				
Patent and Trademark Office				
TRADEMARK				

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)	Jenkens & Gilchrist, A Professional Corporation				
Address (line 2)	2) 1100 Louisiana, Suite 1800				
Address (line 3)	Houston, Texas 77002-5214				
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (713) 951-3375					
Name	Margaret A. Boulware				
Address (line 1)	Jenkens & Gilchrist, A Professional Corporation				
Address (line 2)	ne 2) 1100 Louisiana, Suite 1800				
Address (line 3)	Houston, Texas 77002-5214				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
	1874315				
Number of	roperties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 10-0447					
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No				
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Margar	t A. Boulware Maygensel Borline Oct. 24, 2000				
Name	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS AMADEUS GLOBAL TRAVEL DISTRIBUTION LLC (formerly SYSTEM

ONE AMADEUS, L.L.C. and prior to that SYSTEM ONE INFORMATION MANAGEMENT,

L.L.C.), a Delaware limited liability company, has adopted, used and has used in its business the

following trademark which is the subject of a United States Trademark Registration (the "Mark"):

Reg. No. Date of Reg.

Mark

1,874,315

January 17, 1995

QUALITY ASSURANCE PLUS

WHEREAS AMADEUS GLOBAL TRAVEL DISTRIBUTION LLC executes this

Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc, effective as of March 23, 2000, for the assignment of the Mark,

including the associated goodwill;

WHEREAS AMADEUS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, S.A., a company organized

under the laws of France, having its principal offices at 155, Route du Pin Montard, Boite Postale

69, F06902 Sophia Antipolis Cedex, France, is desirous of acquiring the Mark, the registrations

and applications thereof, and the associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, AMADEUS GLOBAL TRAVEL DISTRIBUTION LLC does hereby assign to

AMADEUS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, S.A. all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registration of said

Mark, and the right to recover for past infringement, if any.

Houston 193367 v 1, 99999.00001

AMADEUS GLOBAL TRAVEL DISTRIBUTION LLC

Date: 6 28/2000	Ву: _	-6da	Who
	Name: _	Edna Wehby	Lopez
	Title: _	Vice Presid	ent
On this day of	ny, describe made for the	d in the foregoing Ass e purposes and consid	signment Nunc Pro Tunc, and lerations so stated, and he/she
		Morey Motary Public in and for the State of Florida	. Martey or
OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL MARY H MARTINEZ COMMISSION NUMBER CC672994 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 18,2001	М	Iy Commission Expir	res: Hug 18, 2001

-2-

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant

Amadeus Development Company, S.A.

Reg. No.

1,874,315

Reg. Date

January 17, 1995

Mark

QUALITY ASSURANCE PLUS

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

Amadeus Development Company, S.A., a company organized under the laws of France, with an address of 155, Route du Pin Montard, Boite Postale 69, F06902 Sophia Antipolis Cedex, France, is the owner by assignment the above referenced registration and hereby designates the following as its domestic representative:

> Margaret A. Boulware Jenkens & Gilchrist, a Professional Corporation 1100 Louisiana, Suite 1800 Houston, Texas 77002-5214 (713) 951-3300 (telephone) (713) 951-3314 (facsimile)

> > October 24, 2000 Date of Deposit

I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks,

2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA/ 22202-3513

1

Houston 193613 v 1, 41235.00032UST1

The original Assignment transferring ownership in this registration to Amadeus Development Company, S.A. is being filed contemporaneously with this document with the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office so no recordation information is yet available.

Applicant does not believe there are any fees associated with the filing of this document, but should same be necessary the Office is hereby authorized to make any charges or issue any credits to Deposit Account No. 10-0447 (41235-00032UST1).

AMADEUS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, S.A.

Date: 29/09/00

By:

Name

Title:

General Na

2

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Amadeus Global Travel Distribution, S.A.

Reg. No.:

1,874,315

Reg. Date:

January 17, 1995

Mark:

QUALITY ASSURANCE PLUS

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CFR 1.8

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box ASSIGNMENTS** Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

I hereby certify that this correspondence,

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Assignment Copy of Designation of Domestic Representative Check in the amount of \$40.00 Return postcard

is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first-class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to:

> Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks **Box ASSIGNMENT** Washington, D.C. 20231

Date: 10-24-2000

RECORDED: 10/27/2000

Houston 206978 v 1, 41235.00032UST1